1-?1-92

RECORDATION

01-27-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.26.99

TRADEN

100948629

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	1 150361	nents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying parties:	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN SOFTWARE, INC.		
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		Internal Address:		
() Individual(s)		Street Address: 2651 CROSSPARK ROAD		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation – State NEW YORK [] Other		City: CORALVILLE State: IA ZIP: 52241		
[] Other		[] Individual(s)citizenship		
2. Network and a service of a s		General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Nature of conveyance: [] Morror		[XX] Corporation - State <u>IOWA</u>		
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
		REGISTRATIONNO. 1,978,744		
Additional numbers at	tached?	[]Yes [X]No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Tot	6. Total number of applicants and trademarks involved: []		
Name: James C. Nemmers	 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:		[X] Enclosed		
Street Address: 500 Firstar Bank Building, P.O. Box 2107		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Cedar Rapids State: Iowa ZIP: 52406-2107	8.	Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
727/1999 14431YEN 00000120 1978744 DO NOT US	E THIS S	PACE		
FC:481 40.00 0P /				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
James C. Nemmers Name of Person Signing Signat	ture	Date Date		
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation ("IBM"), a New York corporation having its principal offices at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, USA, has used in its business certain trademarks listed on Schedule A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Computer Aided Design Software, Inc. ("CADSI"), an Iowa corporation having its principal offices at 2651 Crosspark Road, Coralville, Iowa, 52241, USA, want to acquire any and all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A to this Assignment, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IBM sells, assigns and transfers to CADSI, its successors or assigns, any and all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and Trademark Registrations in Attachment A.

[Corporate Seal]

Dated <u>9/4/98</u>, 1998

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

Bv

Marshall C. Phelps/Jr.

Vice President

Intellectual Property and

Licensing

assignm

SCEDULE A

POLYFEM WORLDWIDE MARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASSES	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	APP. DT OR REG. DT
Australia	POLYFEM	9	A618809	931216
Benelux	POLYFEM	9,16,42	550987	940102
Canada	POLYFEM	9, 16	0744575	931224
Denmark	POLYFEM	16	6307/94	940916
France	POLYFEM	9, 16	94/524386	941118
Germany	POLYFEM	9, 16	2 093 025	950317
Italy *	POLYFEM	9,16	943869	940422
Japan	POLYFEM	9	3234405	961225
Korea, Rep of (south)	POLYFEM	39	305482	950111
Sweden *	POLYFEM	9	94-061127	940608
Taiwan	POLYFEM	49	670878	950216 .
United Kingdom	POLYFEM POLYFEM	9 16	1566816 1566817	940325 940325
United States	POLYFEM	9, 16	1978744	960604

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0313

^{*} Pending Applications

State of New York)
SS.:
County of Westchester)

On this ______ day of ______, 1998, before me personally came MARSHALL C. PHELPS, JR., to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Vice President, Intellectual Property & Licensing, of International Business Machines Corporation, the company described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the said company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal and has been properly affixed in accordance with the charter, bylaws and regulations of said company; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

Latherine F. M. Lawer

Katherine F. McGowan

(Notary Public)

KATHERINE F McGOWAN Notary Public. State of New York No. 4957941 Qualified in Putnam County and

Confice in Westchester County

Term Expires 10/23/99

(Seal)

Ref.: Assignment to CADSI from IBM

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

assignm

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0314